ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.31�
CAT.8100J
Please refer to page 18, 19 about the formed or taped product spec.
Please refer to page 4 for the minimum order quantity.
UHE
3BUFE�7PMUBHF
ʢ7ʣ

.5
Radial Lead Type
Type numbering system (Example : 25V 470µF)
• Please refer to page 18 about the end seal configuration.
15000
10000
6800
4700
3300
2200
1500
1000
680
470
330
220
150
100
68
47
33
22
15
10
2.2
0 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0
Frequency coefficient
C
ap
.(
µF
)
300Hz 1kHz120Hz
Frequency coefficientRated voltage
6.3 to 100V
(10kHz to
 200kHz = 1)
160 to 450V
50Hz          120Hz          300Hz            1kHz        10kHz or more
0.80 1.00 1.25 1.40 1.60
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
 Dimension table in next page.
Specifications
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Leakage Current
Tangent of loss angle (tan b)
Stability at Low Temperature
Performance CharacteristicsItem
–55 to +105˚C (6.3 to 100V),  –40 to +105˚C (160 to 400V),  –25 to +105˚C (450V)
6.3 to 450V
1 to 15000µF
± 20% at 120Hz, 20˚C
Rated Voltage (V)
Leakage current
120Hz
After 1 minute's application of rated voltage at 20°C, leakage current is
not more than 0.03CV or 4 (µA),  whichever is greater.
160 to 450
After 1 minute's application of rated voltage at 20°C,
CV <= 1000 : I = 0.1CV+40 (µA) or less.
CV > 1000 : I = 0.04CV+100 (µA) or less.
Rated voltage (V)
Impedance
ratio (MAX.)
Z–25˚C /  Z+20˚C
Z–40˚C /  Z+20˚C
Z–55˚C /  Z+20˚C
6.3 • 10
—
—